OF \$190.00 323218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity previously recorded on Reel 005619 Frame 0973. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Owner entity is a limited liability company, not a corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Financial Transaction Services, LLC		01/14/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CardConnect, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Continental Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3232188	CCS CHARGE CARD SYSTEMS, INC
Registration Number:	4266059	THE GREEN WAY TO PAY
Registration Number:	4263412	SMARTPAY
Registration Number:	4509670	CARDSECURE
Registration Number:	4627474	CARDCONNECT
Registration Number:	4901752	CARDCONNECT
Serial Number:	86695199	CARDSECURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8008611894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.981.4513

Email: frankenb@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beth Frankenfield / Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square`

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

IRADEMARK REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0870

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth A. Frankenfield
SIGNATURE:	/Beth A Frankenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016
Total Attachments: 3	

source=CardConnect Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=CardConnect Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=CardConnect Assignment Cover Sheet#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0871

OP \$190.00 323218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Financial Transaction Services, LLC		01/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CardConnect, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Continental Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3232188	CCS CHARGE CARD SYSTEMS, INC
Registration Number:	4627474	CARDCONNECT
Serial Number:	86695145	CARDCONNECT
Registration Number:	4509670	CARDSECURE
Serial Number:	86695199	CARDSECURE
Registration Number:	4266059	THE GREEN WAY TO PAY
Registration Number:	4263412	SMARTPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8008611894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.981.4513

Email: frankenb@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beth Frankenfield / Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 136704.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0972

900337275

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth A. Frankenfield	
SIGNATURE:	/Beth A Frankenfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Cardconnect Corporate Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0978

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:04 AM 01/26/2015 FILED 10:01 AM 01/26/2015 SRV 150094394 - 4025787 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Financial Transaction Services, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article First of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is CardConnect, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 14th day of January, 2015.

By:

Authorized Person

Name: Jeffrey Shanahan

Name: Jeffrey Shananan
Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005859 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 09/08/2016